

## **Friends Advancing Music Education**

## FAME Announces Semi-Annual FAME-ous Fundraiser!

Do you support music education in the Westford Public Schools? Has your son or daughter developed essential skills such as *discipline*, *confidence*, and a *sense of belonging* by participating in the *nationally recognized* music program that Westford offers? At **FAME** (*Friends Advancing Music Education*), a grass-roots, nonprofit 501(c)(3) organization of parent volunteers, we recognize the important role music can play in a child's development.

FAME *is the primary organization* awarding scholarships to graduating Westford Academy seniors in recognition of their dedication and commitment to the study of music and music-related community service during their high school tenure. In 2019, FAME awarded thirteen scholarships at Senior Awards Night; twelve were awarded in 2018 and thirteen in 2017!

So that we may continue this important recognition of Westford's music students for the 2019-2020 school year, we need your help! Consider making a one-time, tax deductible donation through our **FAME-ous Fundraiser**. Last year, the FAME-ous Fundraiser was FAME's primary source of funding for Senior Scholarships.

Donate **online** through <u>PayPal</u> and please indicate **FAME-ous Fundraiser** in the *Instructions to the Seller* section. If you prefer to **mail** your gift, please fill out the form below and send it, along with a check made payable to FAME, to our address:

## FAME, PO Box 627, Westford, MA 01886

For more information about FAME, visit our website at https://westford.org/fame/.

Thank you! Your support will help FAME continue to recognize your music student's hard work and dedication.

<b>&gt;</b> <			
Donation Amount			
\$25	\$50		Other
\$75	\$100		
Name:		Email:	
Address:			

□ Please contact me. I am interested in volunteering for FAME!